- 1 70457					
	98 NUV 24 P	3:51	Vol. <u>M9</u>	_Page_	4322
BEFORE THE HEAP	사람이 아이는 것이 아이지 않는다.				
in the Matter of the Violation by:		UP KLAMA	TH COUNTY, OR	EGON	
TRUSTY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ORDER	VC-99-98		
Respondent	)				
1. NATURE OF THE ASSERTED PI			an an an an Arabana An Arabana An Arabana		
Respondent is alleged to have be property.		owing the u	nlawful siling of a t	railer on his	
2. NAMES OF PARTICIPANTS					
The hearings officer reviewing this offered testimony. The planning depar was Karen Burg.	violation is Joan-i ment was repres	Marie Mich ented by K	elsen. The Respo im Lundahl. The n	ndent appear ecording secr	ed and elary
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		oran k
3. LOCATION OF PROPERTY INVO					
The property is located at Lot 14 Bl	ck 90 KFFE#4 T	A 3711-23	C-2800		
4. EVIDENCE RECEIVED					
All evidence consisted of the oral te	stimony given in I	both procee	dings and the staf	f report.	
5. FINDINGS OF FACT					
The Hearings officer FINDS AS FOL	LOWS:				
<ul><li>a. Respondent has allowed a t</li><li>b. That the county has attempt</li></ul>		y sited on the Trustys b	ils property.	thous	

## 6. ORDER

THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

The hearings officer finds that as a matter of law the Respondent is in violation of the Kiamath County Land Development Code.

The enforcement officer is directed to cite the Respondent to appear in the Wood River Justice Court with ball to be set by the court if this matter is not resolved as per this order.

The Respondent is ordered to cease camping and to remove all un-permitted structures and personal property as soon a possible but in any event no later than May 1, 1999. If the trailer is

43226

moved to a different location Respondent must inform the county of that location within 2 weeks of the

Dated this 24th day of November/1998 Healthos Officer

NOTICE OF APPEAL RIGHTS

Your are hereby notified this application may be appealed to the Klamath County Board of Commissioners by filing with the Klamath County Planning Department a Notice of Appeal as set out in Section 33.004 of the Klamath County Land Development Code together with the fee required within

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : 55.

Filed for record at request of of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ A.D., 19 \_\_\_\_\_\_ at \_\_\_\_\_\_ o'clock \_\_\_\_\_\_ M., and duly recorded in Vol. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ M98 day \_\_\_\_\_ on Page \_\_\_\_\_ 43225 Return: Commissioners Journal FEE No Fee Bernetha G, Leisch, County Clerk Ratteller Rosa By

ORDER - 2